FACULTY OF IT BUSINESS

FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

Programmes: BSc ACCOUNTING, BSc ACCOUNTING WITH COMPUTING, BSc BANKING

AND FINANCE, BSc ECONOMICS, BSc HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, BSc

MANAGEMENT, BSc MARKETING & BSc PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS

Fee Types Freshmen Freshmen Continuing [Continuing [Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 3,680
4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 3,680
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Results Verification 70 70
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
1,005 785 1,005 710 710 360
Total 5,980 5,760 5,980 5,685 5,685 4,040
50% 2,990 2,880 2,990 2,843 2,843 2,020
Note

1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.

3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.

4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.

7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.




GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programmes: BSc INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BSc INFORMATICS, BSc. MOBILE COMPUTING, BSc SOFTWARE
ENGINEERING, Bsc COMPUTER SCIENCE, BSc INFORMATION SYSTEMS, & BSc CYBER SECURITY

Freshmen Freshmen Continuing |Continuing |Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370
4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370
Results Verification 70 70
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
1,005 785 1,005 710 710 360
Total 5,980 5,760 5,980 5,685 5,685 4,730
50% 2,990 2,880 2,990 2,843 2,843 2,365
Note

1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.

3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.

4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.

7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.




FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

2. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes: BSc COMPUTER ENGINEERING, BSc ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING, BSc
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING, & BSc MATHEMATICS

GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

Freshmen Freshmen Continuing |Continuing |Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370
4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370
Results Verification 70 70
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
1,005 785 1,005 710 710 360
Total 5,980 5,760 5,980 5,685 5,685 4,730
50% 2,990 2,880 2,990 2,843 2,843 2,365
Note

1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.

3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.

4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.

7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.




GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programme: Diploma in Information Technology

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4,419 4,419
4,419 4,419
Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
1,005 710
Total 5,424 5,129
50% 2,712 2,565
Note
1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.
2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.
3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.
4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.
5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.
7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.
8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes: Diploma in Telecommunication Engineering

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4,419 4,419
4,419 4,419
Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
1,005 710
Total 5,424 5,129
50% 2,712 2,565

Note
1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.

. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.
. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.

A WDN

. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.

. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

0 N O O

. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Programmes: Diploma in Marketing, Diploma in Accounting, Diploma in Management, Diploma in Public
Relations etc

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
GH¢ GH¢
Academic Facility User Fees 4,419 4,419
4,419 4,419
Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
1,005 710
Total 5,424 5,129
50% 2,712 2,565

Note
1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopening date of the 2nd Semester.
3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001.
4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.
. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.

. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

0 N o o

. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes:
BSc COMPUTER ENGINEERING, BSc ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING, BSc
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING, & BSc MATHEMATICS

Freshmen Freshmen Continuing |Continuing |Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
UsS$ UsS$ Us$ UsS$ Us$ US$
Academic Facility User Fees 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,970 3,970 3,970
Total US$ 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,970 3,970 3,970
Other Fees GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Results Verification 70 70
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120 120 120 120 120
Total GH¢ 1,125 905 1,125 830 830 480

CBG Account #

USS = 1716672100003

GH¢ =1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1°' Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.
3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account
numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1°' semester.

9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

|SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programmes:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BSc INFORMATICS, BSc. MOBILE COMPUTING, BSc SOFTWARE
SCIENCE, BSc INFORMATION SYSTEMS, & BSc CYBER SECURITY

BSc

ENGINEERING, Bsc COMPUTER

Freshmen Freshmen Continuing [Continuing [Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
Uss$ Uss$ Uss$ Uss$ uUss$ Us$
Academic Facility User Fees 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,970 3,970 3,970
Total US$ 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,970 3,970 3,970
Other Fees GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Results Verification 70 70
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120 120 120 120 120
Total GH¢ 1,125 905 1,125 830 830 480

CBG Account #
USS = 1716672100003
GH¢ = 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1% Semester.
2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.

3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1
5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account

numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1°' semester.

9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.




GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN BSc STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF IT BUSINESS
Programmes:

BSc ACCOUNTING, BSc ACCOUNTING WITH COMPUTING, BSc BANKING AND FINANCE, BSc
ECONOMICS, BSc HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, BSc MANAGEMENT, BSc MARKETING & BSc
PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS

Freshmen Freshmen Continuing [Continuing [Continuing
Level 100 Levels 200 & 300 Level 200 Level 300 Level 400
GCTU Others
UsS$ UsS$ Us$ UsS$ Us$ US$
Academic Facility User Fees 3,000 3,000 3,000 2,600 2,600 2,600
Total US$ 3,000 3,000 3,000 2,600 2,600 2,600
Other Fees GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Results Verification 70 70
Examination 100 100 100 100 100
Matriculation 50 50 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150 150 150 150 150
ID Cards 25 25 25
Waste Management 50 50 50 50 50
Utility 100 100 100 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Examination 150 150
Endowment Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20 20 20 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60 60 60 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30 30 30 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120 120 120 120 120
Total GH¢ 1,125 905 1,125 830 830 480

CBG Account #
USS = 1716672100003
GH¢ = 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1% Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.
3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account
numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1% semester.

9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Programme: Diploma in Information Technology

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
Uss$ US$
Academic Facility User Fees 3,000 2,800
Total (US$) 3,000 2,800
GH¢ GH¢

Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120
Total (GH¢) 1,125 830

CBG Account #
USS = 1716672100003
GH¢ = 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1% Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.

3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account

numbers above.
6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.
7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1°' semester.
9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.
10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
Programme: Diploma in Telecommunication Engineering

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
UsS$ US$
Academic Facility User Fees 3,000 2,800
Total (US$) 3,000 2,800
GH¢ GH¢

Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120
Total (GH¢) 1,125 830

CBG Account #
USS = 1716672100003
GH¢ = 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.

3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1°' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account
numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt

contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.
7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1*' semester.
9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.
10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
. FINANCE DIRECTORATE
SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL OF IT BUSINESS

Programmes: Diploma in Marketing, Diploma in Accounting, Diploma in Management, Diploma in Public
Relations etc

Freshmen Continuing
Level 100 Level 200
Uss$ USsSs$
Academic Facility User Fees 3,000 2,600
Total (US$) 3,000 2,600
GH¢ GH¢

Results Verification 70
Examination 100 100
Matriculation 50
Online Teaching Support 150 150
ID Cards 25
Waste Management 50 50
Utility 100 100
Technology Charges 100 100
Medical Examination 150
Endowment Fund 100 100
Faculty Dues 20 20
SRC Dues 60 60
Sports Levy 30 30
Foreign Students Ass. Dues 120 120
Total (GH¢) 1,125 830

CBG Account #
USS = 1716672100003
GH¢ = 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1% Semester.

2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 2 " Semester.
3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the 1*' Semester.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢12.00 per US$1

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi account
numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the receipt
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1" semester.

9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and Lacoste which are optional.

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.










































